
Tamás Kucserka 

Date of birth: 18 Jul 1983  Nationality: Hungarian  Gender: Male  kucserkatamas@gmail.com  

1 SEP 2008 – 31 AUG 2011 
PHD DEGREE - DOCTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES – University of Pannonia, Faculty of
Engeneering, Doctoral School of Chemistry and Environmental Scie 

1 SEP 2002 – 31 AUG 2008 – Veszprém, Hungary 
ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCHER – University of Pannonia, Faculty of Engeneering 

1 SEP 1996 – 31 AUG 2002 – Veszprém, Hungary 
GRADUATION – Lovassy László Secondary Grammar School 

1 SEP 1990 – 31 AUG 1996 – Balatonalmádi, Hungary 
PRIMARY SCHOOL – Györgyi Dénes Primary School 

1 NOV 2021 – CURRENT – Nagykanizsa 
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE – UNIVERSITY OF PANNONIA, SOÓS ERNŐ RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
CENTER 

Design and execution of preliminary experiments for the use of high-efficiency oxidation methods for
oxidative experimental testing.

Structuring a database during the monitoring of a surface water body, evaluating the data generated
during the measurement, providing professional assistance.

Education: Water treatment, Water management, wastewater treatment, Spa and thermal water treatment,
Soil remediation

1 MAR 2021 – 31 OCT 2021 – Nagykanizsa 
DEPARTMENT ENGINEER – UNIVERSITY OF PANNONIA, SOÓS ERNŐ WATER TECHNOLOGY
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER 

1 JUL 2019 – 28 FEB 2021 – Keszthely 
DOCENT, HEAD OF DEPARTMENT – SZENT ISTVÁN UNIVERSITY, GEORGIKON CAMPUS,
DEPARTMENT OF METEOROLOGY AND WATER MANAGEMENT 

1 JUN 2016 – 30 JUN 2019 
ASSISTANT LECTURER – UNIVERSITY OF PANNONIA, GEORGIKON FACULTY, DEPARTMENT OF
METEOROLOGY AND WATER MANAGEMENT 

1 SEP 2011 – 31 MAY 2016 

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

WORK EXPERIENCE

mailto:kucserkatamas@gmail.com


TEACHING ASSISTANT – UNIVERSITY OF PANNONIA, GEORGIKON FACULTY, DEPARTMENT OF
METEOROLOGY AND WATER MANAGEMENT 

1 SEP 2008 – 31 AUG 2011 – Veszprém 
PHD STUDENT – UNIVERSITY OF PANNONIA, DEPARTMENT OF LIMNOLOGY 

Mother tongue(s):  HUNGARIAN 

Other language(s):  

UNDERSTANDING SPEAKING WRITING

Listening Reading Spoken
production

Spoken
interaction

ENGLISH B2 B2 B2 B2 C1

GERMAN B1 B1 B1 B1 B1

Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user; B1 and B2: Independent user; C1 and C2: Proficient user

Microsoft Office  Zoom  Skype  Internet user  Team-work oriented  Organizational and planning
skills 

Project activity 

GINOP-2.3.2-15-2016-00029
EFOP-3.6.1-16-2016-00015 
EFOP-3.6.3-VEKOP-16-2017-00008
Felsőoktatási Intézményi Kíválósági Program 2018 20385-3/2018/FEKU-STRAT 

1 FEB 2018 
NEW NATIONAL EXCELLENCE PROGRAM - scholarship – University of Pannonia 

Investigation of leaf litter decomposition in the area of Lake Balaton and Kis-Balaton Wetland.
6 months

LANGUAGE SKILLS 

DIGITAL SKILLS 

PROJECTS 

◦ 
◦ 
◦ 
◦ 

HONOURS AND AWARDS 



Publication list 

Publication list is available: https://m2.mtmt.hu/gui2/?type=authors&mode=browse&sel=10035117

1 JAN 2016 – 28 FEB 2021 
Georgikon for Agriculture - technical editor 

Georgikon for Agriculture: A multidisciplinary journal in agricultural sciences
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